INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104

Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669

www.scottcountyiowa.com



June 16, 2011

To: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator

From: Ed Rivers, Health Director

Matt Hirst, Information Technology Director

Subject: Approval of Health Wireless Network Project

Bids have been received for the purchase of wireless network equipment and professional services to install and configure a wireless network for the Health Department.

The bid summaries for wireless network equipment and professional services are as follows:

	Vendor			
Wireless Equipment & Services	CEC	RK Dixon	GET	Vital
	\$ 77,021.95	\$ 48,951.98	\$ 48,588.24	\$ 47,109.80

Additionally, Facilities and Support Services solicited pricing for cabling to support this wireless network equipment from Tri-City Electric. Costs for materials and services for network cabling are \$8,250.

It is recommeded that the Board approve the bids from Vital and Tri-City Electric to implement a wireless network for the Health Department at a cost of \$55,359.80.

This project will establish a wireless network to support Health Department business operations. The project will provide:

- o Wireless connectivity on 1st, 4th, and 6th of the Administration Center
- o Wireless connectivity in the EOC and JIC at SECC
- o Secure access to information real time to support emergency preparedness

Dollars are available through grant dollars obtained by the Health Department from the Iowa Department of Public Health to fund the cost of this project.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 23, 2011

APPROVING PURCHASE OF WIRELESS NETWORK

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The purchase of wireless network equipment and professional services from Vital in the amount of \$47,109.80 and network cabling materials and service from Tri-City Electric in the amount of \$8,250 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.